

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2805/2024

Ghulam Ali

.... Appellant(s)/Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Achal Sharma, Advocate

V/s

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-4
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R- 1 to 3

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.11.2024

01. In the instant petition, the petitioner herein is seeking direction upon the respondents to release the compensation for the damages caused due to construction of road from Beoli to Koti.

02. Issue notice, which is waived by Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG on behalf of the respondent no. 4 and Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3. They seek and are granted two weeks' time for filing response.

03. Learned counsels for the respondents are directed to keep the record, if any, available on the next date of hearing. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish copy of the writ petition to the learned counsel for the respondent no. 4 during the course of the day.

04. List on 31.12.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE