

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2805/2024

Ghulam Ali

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
07.02.2026

1. Due to the absence of learned counsel for the petitioner, this Court could not determine as to whether there were chances of amicable settlement between the parties. In that view of the matter, this case is not found fit to be referred to mediation.
2. List this case before the single Bench having roster on 01.04.2026.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
07.02.2026.
Rahul Sharma