

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 2805/2024

Ghulam Ali

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Shreya Rajput, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

Let the response be filed within a period of four weeks which, however, shall be the last and final opportunity.

List on **22.04.2026**.

In the meantime, respondent No. 4 is directed to keep the record available on the next date of hearing.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.04.2026
Mihul